
  

Wheel spray

150 ml
400 ml
500 ml

9 ml

 
crystal silver

033 037 
233 037 
633 037 
433 037 

 
titan silver

 
233 045 
 
 

150 ml
400 ml
500 ml

9 ml

 
gold

033 038 
233 038 
633 038 
 

 
white

 
 
633 046 
 

150 ml
400 ml
500 ml

9 ml

 
Protection clear
lacquer
033 053 
233 053 
633 053 
 

The abrasion-proof blended nitro-cellulose lacquer with
especially high coating capability is resistant, permanent
car wash resistant and oĂers long term protection against
stone chips and road salt. Auto-K wheel sprays are used to
beautify rims without expenditure of time and to protect
them against corrosion. Especially qualiĄed to protect
aluminium rims.

Colours

https://www.auto-k.de/de/lacksprays/special/felgen-spray/
https://www.auto-k.de/en/spray-paints/special/wheel-spray/
https://www.auto-k.de/fr/aerosols-de-peinture/special/special-jantes/
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Properties

Application:

Painting car wheel rims

Product beneĄts:

Particularly good covering properties
Resistant to road salt, stonechips etc.
Wear resistant
Carwash resistant
Free  of heavy metals: no lead, cadmium, chrome

Binding agent base:

Nitro combination paints

Spray coating:

For 2 cross-coats: 50-60 μm

Drying times:

Dust dry: after approx. 10 -15 min.
Fast to handling: after 2 - 3 hours
Dry hard: after 12 hours

Can be painted over:

With itself: at any time
With clear lacquer at any time

Paint structure:

1. Auto-K anti-corrosion primer
2. Auto-K Ąller/wash primer or Auto-K spray Ąller
3. Auto-K wheel spray

Note:

Spray the wheel clear lacquer on the cleaned wheel
Do not spray on surfaces coated with synthetic resins as the paint may lift.

https://www.auto-k.de/en/imprint/
https://www.auto-k.de/en/contact/
https://www.auto-k.de/en/privacy-policy-statement/
https://www.auto-k.de/en/spray-paints/basic/anti-corrosion-primer/
https://www.auto-k.de/en/spray-paints/basic/filler-primer/
https://www.auto-k.de/en/spray-paints/basic/spray-filler/

