

# Wheel spray



The abrasion-proof blended nitro-cellulose lacquer with especially high coating capability is resistant, permanent car wash resistant and offers long term protection against stone chips and road salt. Auto-K wheel sprays are used to beautify rims without expenditure of time and to protect them against corrosion. Especially qualified to protect aluminium rims.

## Colours



150 ml	033 037	
400 ml	233 037	233 045
500 ml	633 037	
9 ml	433 037	

gold	

wn	ite	

150 ml	033 038	
400 ml	233 038	
500 ml	633 038	633 046
9 ml		

	Protection clear
	lacquer
150 ml	033 053
400 ml	233 053
500 ml	633 053
9 ml	



# Properties

### Application:

Painting car wheel rims

#### **Product benefits:**

- Particularly good covering properties
- Resistant to road salt, stonechips etc.
- Wear resistant
- Carwash resistant
- Free of heavy metals: no lead, cadmium, chrome

#### Binding agent base:

Nitro combination paints

#### Spray coating:

For 2 cross-coats: 50-60 μm

#### Drying times:

- Dust dry: after approx. 10 -15 min.
- Fast to handling: after 2 3 hours
- Dry hard: after 12 hours

### Can be painted over:

- With itself: at any time
- With clear lacquer at any time

#### Paint structure:

- 1. Auto-K anti-corrosion primer
- 2. Auto-K filler/wash primer or Auto-K spray filler
- 3. Auto-K wheel spray

#### Note:

- Spray the wheel clear lacquer on the cleaned wheel
- Do not spray on surfaces coated with synthetic resins as the paint may lift.